



Committee and Affiliate Society Resolutions to the American College of Osteopathic Family Physicians (ACOFP) Congress of Delegates

SUBJECT:

	SUBMITTED BY:	ACOFP Board of Governors	
	REFERRED TO:	2016 American College of Osteopathic Family Physicians (ACOFP) Congress of Delegates	
	RESOLUTION NO. 5		
1 2	WHEREAS, the Congress of Delegates is the policy making and legislative body of the American College of Osteopathic Family Physicians (ACOFP), and		
3 4 5 6	WHEREAS, the Congress is made up of dedicated members who give of their time, energy, and knowledge to advance the profession and the mission and goals of the ACOFP, and		
7 8 9 10	WHEREAS, the Congress meets annually in conjunction with the ACOFP Annual Convention and		
11 12 13	WHEREAS, the work of the Congress is accomplished by debating and acting upon resolutions submitted to it from a variety of sources, and		
<ul> <li>WHEREAS, in recent years, there have been decrease.</li> <li>Congress to consider, and</li> </ul>		t years, there have been decreasing numbers of resolutions for the consider, and	
16 17 18 19		AS, this paucity of resolutions fails to advance the profession or the mission and oals of the ACOFP; now, therefore be it	
20 21 22 23	RESOLVED, that the Congress of Delegates of the American College of Osteopathic Family Physicians (ACOFP) encourages each ACOFP committee to submit at least one resolution to the 2017 Congress of Delegates; and be it further		
24 25 26	RESOLVED, that each ACOFP Affiliate State Society and Student Chapter is encouraged to submit at least one resolution to the 2017 ACOFP Congress of Delegates.		
		ACTION	